A RESOLUTION

Welcoming and thanking the delegation from the National People's Congress of the People's Republic of China to the Federated States of Micronesia.

- 1 WHEREAS, a delegation from the National People's Congress
- of the People's Republic of China is visiting the Federated
- 3 States of Micronesia from September 10 to September 13, 2007;
- 4 and
- 5 WHEREAS, the Honorable JIANG Zhenghua, Vice Chairman of
- 6 the Standing Committee of the National People's Congress is
- 7 heading this delegation from People's Republic of China to
- 8 meet with the Federated States of Micronesia's leadership as
- 9 well as visiting cultural and historical sites; and
- 10 WHEREAS, this visit is another testimony to the friendly
- 11 relations between the Federated States of Micronesia and the
- 12 People's Republic of China; now, therefore,
- 13 BE IT RESOLVED by the Fifteenth Congress of the Federated
- 14 States of Micronesia, Second Regular Session, 2007, that the
- 15 FSM Congress warmly welcomes the delegation of Members and
- 16 staff from the National People's Congress of the People's
- 17 Republic of China to the Federated States of Micronesia;
- BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that the FSM Congress heartfully
- 19 thanks the delegation for its visit;

20

21 BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED that certified copies of this

```
1 resolution be transmitted to the President of the Federated
 2 States of Micronesia, the Chinese Embassy in Pohnpei, the
 3 National People's Congress, the President of the People's
 4 Republic of China, and Mr. JIANG Zhenghua.
 5
                                 Introduced by: <u>/s/ Joe N. Suka</u>
 6 Date: <u>9/11/07</u>
                                                      Joe N. Suka
7
 8
 9
10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
```

2 of 2